

P
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 20454/2012, 20459/2012 AND 20460/2012 in CRIMINAL APPEAL
NO(s). 1234 OF 2010

POSTMAN VENGAISAMY & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.B.Suresh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Learned State counsel requests and we allow him two
weeks' time to seek instructions.
Put up on 1.3.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[PHOOLAN WATI ARORA]
COURT MASTER