

@

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 20454/2012, 20459/2012 and 20460/2012 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1234 OF 2010

POSTMAN VENGAISAMY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for bail in respect of appellant nos.2,3 and 5 and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Sundaravardhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. U. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Baghal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The applications for bail are dismissed with liberty to
the applicants to file fresh applications after one year.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|