

\ ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP Nos. 11872/2014, 11874/2014 and 11876/2014 in Criminal Appeal
No(s). 1234/2010

POSTMAN VENGAISAMY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSP.OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For bail in respect of appellant nos.2,3 and 5 and office report)

Date : 11/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
M/s. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna ,Adv.
Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for bail are rejected.
Hearing of the appeal is expedied.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Naveen Kumar
Date: 2014.07.12
12:53:49 IST
Reason: