

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).1234/2010

POSTMAN VENGAISAMY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR  
Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sarathi, Adv.  
Mr. S.Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master

(Sunil Kumar Rajvanshi)  
Court Master